The same of the sa	
MR LINE NO.	
FIRST INFOR	MATION REPORT
First Information of a cognizable crime reported und	- 2499
SUB DIVIN ROSHURAHIAN D	s Anadaldida and some so a melaha
CELLIOID 46114 DA	Z. Actived
M) Act Sections	
3. a) General Diary Reference Entry No. 249	7.0.25
b) Occurrence of Offence Day Salanday	27/28/10
c) inion(labol) received trate (0+/0+/04)	me 20125 CDNo 249
TO STATE OF THE OWNER OF THE STATE OF THE ST	
Place of Occurrence : a) Direction and Distance from P.S.	300 men South bide from ps
b) Address Singh Basti Ps 9	antalder dus Pusula.
***************************************	ROOTED III NOTE 65 COME AMOREA
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name	e of P. S. Duetoel
o. complainant/informant;	
a) Name ASI Soumen ker fam	da
b) Falher's / Husbard's Name At 1-	Panda
	The second secon
e) Address 2 antalour PC . DIS	ad furnisa
 Details of known/suspected/unknown/accused with full p 	erticulars
,	1) Blotham Sunga (49) 5/0 Lt. Wagendraman Sunga of vill-
	Magendranous Sings of vill-
•	sunghbasti, Ps-salataldu
	Disti-Purulia
	The state of the s
	3 At 15
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
6. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/Inform	nant
9 Prticulars of properties stolen/involved : (Attach separate	a sheet, if required):
Table de la faction de la constant d	—
10. Total value of properties stolen/involved	A
11. Inquest report/U D. Case no., if any	The Land
12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheets, if required,	complaint which is treated as FIR enclosed herewith
***	complaint which is freated
	as FIR enclosed thewwn
•	The Control of the Co
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission	ion of offence(s) ws . ALAA Bangal Exme Act.
	U

registered the case and took up the investigation/direc	18d S. Neshab Challeyn to take up the
investigation/transférred to P. S.	
the Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recor	ded and a copy given to be Complement/Informent free of cost.
	Sentaldin PS
	Dist - Purutto -

Signature/Thumb impression of the Complainant/informent

Name Dura AAK MATHEAN AGPANYAY Rank ASI Of Palice Bookeldy

94. 9-19-14



The Inspector in Charge Santaldih Police Station Purulia

Sir

In producing here with one Bidhan Singh (49), S/O – Nagendranath Singh of Vill. – Singhbasti, PS – Santaldih, Dist-Purulia along with following seized articles viz-

1) 32 Liters(Approx) of country spirit contained in a pollethene zericanes.

2) 20 pieces of pouch packets containing small quantity of ID liquor for retail sale,

3) One 600ML ID liquor contains bottle taken as sample from the seized article one and mark as exhibit "A".

I, ASI Soumen Kr. Panda of Santaldih P.S. do here by lodged a complaint against accd. namely Bidhan Singh (49), S/O – Lt. Nagendranath Singh of Vill. — Singhbasti, PS – Santaldih, Dist-Purulia to the effect that today (07.07.18) at about 18.05 hrs in course of mobile duty I received an information from a reliable source that accd. Bidhan Singh (49), S/O – Nagendranath Singh of Vill. — Singhbasti, PS – Santaldih, Dist-Purulia had stored huge quantity of country spirit illegally at his shop at Singhbasti under Santaldih PS. I informed the matter to I/C Santaldih PS and diarized the matter into G.D.E. vide Santaldih PS GDE no. 245, dt. 07.07.2018 and as per direction of I/C Santaldih PS myself along with C/ 321 Tulsi Das Roy and C/1110 Hrishikesh Jana of Santaldih PS rushed to the spot for holding raid by Govt vehicle.

At about 18.55 hrs myself along with force reached at Singhbasti under-Santaldih PS and held raid in the shop of Bidhan Singh (49), S/O – Nagendranath Singh of Vill. – Singhbasti, PS – Santaldih, Dist-Purulia and found Bidhan Singh. We disclosed our identity and the fact of information received from reliable source. I requested him to be witnesses during raid and search and seizure and he agree. Being accompanied by the witnesses, we reached at the shop of above noted person. On seeing police some persons fled away from the shop of above noted person but we managed to apprehend the country spirit seller with the above noted articles which is found preparing pouch packets for retail sale.

I, search the shop, maintaining all legal formalities and recovered the above noted articles. On interrogation he admitted that he had store the above noted quantity of ID liquor in his shop for illegal sale. He also admitted that he is well aware that spurious quantity of ID liquor is noxious and unfit for human consumption, which may harmful to human being ever cause to death. On demand the above noted person could not produce any valid license in respect of recover articles. So, I seized the above noted articles in between 19:25hrs and 20:05 hrs, dtd. – 07.07.18 and arrested him after maintaining all legal formalities as he violated the provision of section 46AA of Bengal Excise (Amendment) Act, 2012.

Hence I therefore pray that a specific case may kindly be started under proper section of law against arrested accd. Bidhan Singh (49), S/O – Nagendranath Singh of Vill. – Singhbasti, PS – Santaldih, Dist-Purulia and arrange for its investigation.

11718 0 7 7 7 18 BE

THE OLICE CO. L. P. L. P

Yours faithfully
Socomen for Panola.
(ASI Soumen Kr. Panda)
Santaldih PS, Dist. - Purulia
Of .04.04.18.